# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6588866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YING LI	01/06/2009
APURV ULLAS KAMATH	01/07/2009
RICHARD C. YANG	01/12/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17132646

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949)760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEXCOM.167P2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN W. GILLIES	
SIGNATURE:	/lan W. Gillies/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_DEXCOM\_167P2#page1.tif source=Assignment\_DEXCOM\_167P2#page2.tif source=Assignment DEXCOM 167P2#page3.tif

 $source = Assignment\_DEXCOM\_167P2\#page4.tif$ 

Application No.: 12/267,525 Code: DEXCOM.88CP1P1P

Filing Date: November 7, 2008 Page 1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Ying Li, a citizen of China, residing at 7303 Florey Street, San Diego, CA 92122, Apurv Ullas Kamath, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4072 Meade Avenue, San Diego, CA 92116; and Richard C. Yang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 120 Talmadge, Irvine, CA 92602, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANALYTE SENSOR for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/267,525, Filed on November 7, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 61/014,398, filed on December 17, 2007; 60/527,323, filed on December 5, 2003; 60/587,787. filed on July 13, 2004; and 60/614,683, filed on September 30, 2004), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

**PATENT** Client Code: DEXCOM.88CP1P1P Application No.: 12/267,525 Filing Date: November 7, 2008 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $frac{t}{t}$ STATE OF COUNTY OF SON DYGO , before me, personally appeared Ying Li who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL]

B. O'BRIEN
COMM. # 1786989
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SAI DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 25, 2011

**PATENT** 

Application No.: 12/267,525 Filing Date: November 7, 2008

Client Code: DEXCOM.88CP1P1P

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this day of
<u>Januar</u> , 2009	an k t
	Apurv Ullas Kamath
STATE OF CA	
COUNTY OF SAI Play	
STATE OF  On	e in his authorized capacity, and that by his
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unforegoing paragraph is true and correct.	der the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DAR:
[SEAL]  B O'BRIEN COMM. # 1786989  O NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 25, 2011	Notary Signature

PATENT

Page 4

Client Code: DEXCOM.88CP1P1P

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of Amuan, 2003

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Son 1130 ss.

On 1100 ss.

On 110

B. O'BRIEN
COMM. # 1786989
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 25, 2011

Signature

6230874:JSJ 111208

[SEAL]

Application No.: 12/267,525 Filing Date: November 7, 2008

PATENT REEL: 055521 FRAME: 0320

**RECORDED: 03/08/2021**